

Bid Tabulation  
 ITB 78 - 20 AIR FILTERS  
 Latoria Kenniebrew, Buyer  
 Email: [kenniebrew@jccal.org](mailto:kenniebrew@jccal.org)  
 P: 205.325.8710

GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUPS 1 - 8				1			2			3		
				TRI-DEM FILTER CORPORATION			JOHNSTONE SUPPLY			LOTT ENTERPRISES, DBA PUREAIRE FILTER SALES		
				\$ 1,215.54			\$ 1,710.74			\$ 1,713.68		
ITEM NO.	SIZE	ESTIMATED QTY PER YEAR (Each)	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	
1	6 x 10 x 1	24	12	\$ 1.44	\$ 17.28	12	\$ 5.55	\$ 66.60	12	\$ 3.88	\$ 46.56	
2	6 x 14 x 1	12	12	\$ 1.44	\$ 17.28	12	\$ 5.47	\$ 65.64	12	\$ 3.88	\$ 46.56	
3	8 x 14 x 1	24	12	\$ 1.44	\$ 17.28	12	\$ 5.30	\$ 63.60	12	\$ 3.88	\$ 46.56	
4	9 x 9 x 1	144	12	\$ 1.44	\$ 17.28	12	\$ 5.55	\$ 66.60	12	\$ 3.88	\$ 46.56	
5	10 x 14 x 1	60	12	\$ 1.67	\$ 20.04	12	\$ 5.47	\$ 65.64	12	\$ 3.88	\$ 46.56	
6	10 x 16 x 1	12	12	\$ 1.94	\$ 23.28	12	\$ 2.27	\$ 27.24	12	\$ 3.43	\$ 41.16	
7	11 x 14 x 1	72	12	\$ 1.94	\$ 23.28	12	\$ 5.47	\$ 65.64	12	\$ 3.88	\$ 46.56	
8	11 x 17 x 1	6	12	\$ 1.94	\$ 23.28	12	\$ 5.58	\$ 66.96	12	\$ 3.88	\$ 46.56	
9	12 x 12 x 1	50	12	\$ 1.45	\$ 17.40	12	\$ 0.85	\$ 10.20	12	\$ 3.88	\$ 46.56	
10	12 x 14 x 1	24	12	\$ 1.94	\$ 23.28	12	\$ 2.51	\$ 30.12	12	\$ 3.88	\$ 46.56	
11	12 x 19 x 1	24	12	\$ 2.34	\$ 28.08	12	\$ 5.75	\$ 69.00	12	\$ 4.08	\$ 48.96	
12	12 x 20 x 1	12	12	\$ 1.81	\$ 21.72	12	\$ 0.98	\$ 11.76	12	\$ 3.18	\$ 38.16	
13	12 x 23 x 1	12	12	\$ 2.34	\$ 28.08	12	\$ 5.75	\$ 69.00	12	\$ 4.08	\$ 48.96	
14	12 x 29 x 1	12	12	\$ 2.34	\$ 28.08	12	\$ 5.99	\$ 71.88	12	\$ 4.38	\$ 52.56	
15	13 x 10 x 1	12	12	\$ 1.67	\$ 20.04	12	\$ 5.58	\$ 66.96	12	\$ 3.88	\$ 46.56	
16	13 x 14 x 1	72	12	\$ 1.94	\$ 23.28	12	\$ 5.47	\$ 65.64	12	\$ 3.88	\$ 46.56	
17	13 x 30 x 1	6	12	\$ 1.62	\$ 19.44	12	\$ 5.99	\$ 71.88	12	\$ 5.67	\$ 68.04	
18	14 x 14 x 1	24	12	\$ 1.40	\$ 16.80	12	\$ 0.96	\$ 11.52	12	\$ 4.01	\$ 48.12	
19	14 x 15 x 1	6	12	\$ 1.81	\$ 21.72	12	\$ 5.83	\$ 69.96	12	\$ 4.08	\$ 48.96	
20	14 x 20 x 1	6	12	\$ 1.22	\$ 14.64	12	\$ 1.02	\$ 12.24	12	\$ 3.11	\$ 37.32	
21	15 x 15 x 1	72	12	\$ 2.08	\$ 24.96	12	\$ 2.28	\$ 27.36	12	\$ 4.08	\$ 48.96	
22	15 x 17 x 1	72	12	\$ 2.34	\$ 28.08	12	\$ 5.74	\$ 68.88	12	\$ 4.08	\$ 48.96	
23	15 x 20 x 1	4	12	\$ 1.98	\$ 23.76	12	\$ 1.03	\$ 12.36	12	\$ 3.55	\$ 42.60	
24	16 x 17 x 1	24	12	\$ 2.34	\$ 28.08	12	\$ 5.84	\$ 70.08	12	\$ 4.08	\$ 48.96	
25	16 x 20 x 1	24	12	\$ 1.26	\$ 15.12	12	\$ 1.03	\$ 12.36	12	\$ 2.95	\$ 35.40	
26	16 x 25 x 1	12	12	\$ 1.35	\$ 16.20	12	\$ 1.08	\$ 12.96	12	\$ 3.15	\$ 37.80	
27	17 x 17 x 1	6	12	\$ 2.34	\$ 28.08	12	\$ 5.74	\$ 68.88	12	\$ 4.08	\$ 48.96	
28	18 x 14 x 1	12	12	\$ 2.34	\$ 28.08	12	\$ 0.98	\$ 11.76	12	\$ 4.08	\$ 48.96	
29	18 x 29 x 1	6	12	\$ 2.84	\$ 34.08	6	\$ 5.48	\$ 32.88	12	\$ 4.08	\$ 48.96	
30	19 x 19 x 1	6	12	\$ 2.39	\$ 28.68	6	\$ 4.92	\$ 29.52	12	\$ 4.38	\$ 52.56	
31	19 x 30 x 1	24	12	\$ 2.84	\$ 34.08	12	\$ 6.22	\$ 74.64	12	\$ 5.07	\$ 60.84	
32	20 x 20 x 1	4	12	\$ 1.31	\$ 15.72	12	\$ 1.14	\$ 13.68	12	\$ 3.15	\$ 37.80	
33	20 x 25 x 1	18	12	\$ 1.46	\$ 17.52	12	\$ 1.37	\$ 16.44	12	\$ 3.53	\$ 42.36	
34	20 x 30 x 1	18	12	\$ 2.17	\$ 26.04	12	\$ 1.43	\$ 17.16	12	\$ 5.05	\$ 60.60	
35	20 x 25 x 1	18	12	\$ 1.46	\$ 17.52	12	\$ 1.37	\$ 16.44	12	\$ 3.53	\$ 42.36	
36	20 x 30 x 1	18	12	\$ 2.17	\$ 26.04	12	\$ 1.43	\$ 17.16	12	\$ 5.01	\$ 60.12	
<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL:</b>					\$ 67.80		\$ 134.42		\$ 142.55			
ITEM NO.	SIZE	ESTIMATED QTY PER YEAR (Each)	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	
37	12 X 16 X 1	24	48	\$ 3.78	\$ 181.44	12	\$ 3.12	\$ 37.44	12	\$ 3.69	\$ 44.28	
38	12 X 20 X 1	6	48	\$ 2.12	\$ 101.76	12	\$ 2.24	\$ 26.88	12	\$ 2.72	\$ 32.64	
39	12 X 24 X 1	6	48	\$ 2.12	\$ 101.76	12	\$ 2.31	\$ 27.72	12	\$ 2.82	\$ 33.84	
40	14 X 30 X 1	6	24	\$ 7.56	\$ 181.44	12	\$ 3.13	\$ 37.56	12	\$ 11.02	\$ 132.24	
41	16 X 16 X 1	48	24	\$ 2.43	\$ 58.32	12	\$ 2.18	\$ 26.16	12	\$ 3.82	\$ 45.84	
42	16 X 20 X 1	186	24	\$ 2.23	\$ 53.52	12	\$ 2.20	\$ 26.40	12	\$ 2.85	\$ 34.20	
43	16 X 24 X 1	22	24	\$ 2.52	\$ 60.48	12	\$ 2.32	\$ 27.84	12	\$ 3.20	\$ 38.40	
44	16 X 25 X 1	636	24	\$ 2.39	\$ 57.36	12	\$ 2.48	\$ 29.76	12	\$ 3.17	\$ 38.04	

Bid Tabulation  
 ITB 78 - 20 AIR FILTERS  
 Latoria Kenniebrew, Buyer  
 Email: [kenniebrew@jccal.org](mailto:kenniebrew@jccal.org)  
 P: 205.325.8710

GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUPS 1 - 8				1			2			3		
				TRI-DEM FILTER CORPORATION			JOHNSTONE SUPPLY			LOTT ENTERPRISES, DBA PUREAIRE FILTER SALES		
				1,215.54			1,710.74			1,713.68		
ITEM NO.	SIZE	ESTIMATED QTY PER YEAR (Each)	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	
<b>GROUP 2: PLEATED FILTERS - Continued</b>	45	16 X 30 X 1	36	24	\$ 2.99	\$ 71.76	12	\$ 2.97	\$ 35.64	12	\$ 11.02	\$ 132.24
	46	20 X 20 X 1	158	24	\$ 2.39	\$ 57.36	12	\$ 2.51	\$ 30.12	12	\$ 3.17	\$ 38.04
	47	20 X 21.5 X 1	6	24	\$ 4.19	\$ 100.56	12	\$ 2.51	\$ 30.12	12	\$ 11.02	\$ 132.24
	48	20 X 24 X 1	6	24	\$ 2.75	\$ 66.00	12	\$ 2.76	\$ 33.12	12	\$ 3.55	\$ 42.60
	49	20 X 25 X 1	470	24	\$ 2.60	\$ 62.40	12	\$ 2.70	\$ 32.40	12	\$ 3.50	\$ 42.00
	50	20 X 30 X 1	26	24	\$ 3.23	\$ 77.52	12	\$ 3.16	\$ 37.92	12	\$ 4.79	\$ 57.48
	51	24 X 24 X 1	116	24	\$ 2.80	\$ 67.20	12	\$ 2.98	\$ 35.76	12	\$ 3.82	\$ 45.84
	52	25 X 25 X 1	104	24	\$ 3.16	\$ 75.84	12	\$ 3.61	\$ 43.32	12	\$ 4.24	\$ 50.88
<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL:</b>					\$ 49.26		\$ 43.18		\$ 5.01			
<b>GROUP 3: 2" STANDARD FIBERGLASS FILTERS</b>	53	12 x 24 x 2	84	12	\$ 1.85	\$ 22.20	12	\$ 2.51	\$ 30.12	12	\$ 4.73	\$ 56.76
	54	16 x 16 x 2	84	12	\$ 2.03	\$ 24.36	12	\$ 1.94	\$ 23.28	12	\$ 4.90	\$ 58.80
	55	16 x 20 x 2	84	12	\$ 2.03	\$ 24.36	12	\$ 1.39	\$ 16.68	12	\$ 4.67	\$ 56.04
	56	20 x 20 x 2	84	12	\$ 2.08	\$ 24.96	12	\$ 1.54	\$ 18.48	12	\$ 4.87	\$ 58.44
	57	20 x 24 x 2	84	12	\$ 2.57	\$ 30.84	12	\$ 1.72	\$ 20.64	12	\$ 5.55	\$ 66.60
	58	20 x 25 x 2	84	12	\$ 2.57	\$ 30.84	12	\$ 1.74	\$ 20.88	12	\$ 5.30	\$ 63.60
	59	24 x 24 x 2	84	12	\$ 2.74	\$ 32.88	12	\$ 1.93	\$ 23.16	12	\$ 5.53	\$ 66.36
	<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL:</b>					\$ 15.87		\$ 12.77		\$ 35.55		
<b>GROUP 4: 2" PLEATED FILTERS</b>	60	12 X 24 X 2	1,012	24	\$ 2.67	\$ 64.08	12	\$ 2.89	\$ 34.68	12	\$ 2.85	\$ 34.20
	61	16 X 16 X 2	24	12	\$ 2.83	\$ 33.96	12	\$ 3.43	\$ 41.16	12	\$ 4.10	\$ 49.20
	62	16 X 20 X 2	475	12	\$ 2.90	\$ 34.80	12	\$ 2.74	\$ 32.88	12	\$ 3.05	\$ 36.60
	63	16 X 24 X 2	300	12	\$ 3.08	\$ 36.96	12	\$ 2.79	\$ 33.48	12	\$ 3.59	\$ 43.08
	64	16 X 25 X 2	554	12	\$ 3.14	\$ 37.68	12	\$ 2.99	\$ 35.88	12	\$ 3.47	\$ 41.64
	65	20 X 20 X 2	200	12	\$ 2.90	\$ 34.80	12	\$ 3.08	\$ 36.96	12	\$ 3.44	\$ 41.28
	66	20 X 24 X 2	244	12	\$ 3.48	\$ 41.76	12	\$ 3.60	\$ 43.20	12	\$ 3.85	\$ 46.20
	67	20 X 25 X 2	408	12	\$ 3.54	\$ 42.48	12	\$ 3.52	\$ 42.24	12	\$ 3.92	\$ 47.04
	68	24 X 24 X 2	2,580	12	\$ 3.95	\$ 47.40	12	\$ 3.90	\$ 46.80	12	\$ 4.27	\$ 51.24
	69	24 X 36 X 2	36	12	\$ 13.19	\$ 158.28	12	\$ 19.98	\$ 239.76	12	\$ 16.94	\$ 203.28
	70	28.5 X 29.5	6	12	\$ 22.64	\$ 271.68	12	\$ 12.32	\$ 147.84	12	\$ 16.94	\$ 203.28
<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL:</b>					\$ 64.32		\$ 61.24		\$ 66.42			
<b>GROUP 5: 4" PLEATED FILTERS</b>	71	12 X 24 X 2	40	12	\$ 4.18	\$ 50.16	6	\$ 4.45	\$ 26.70	6	\$ 5.75	\$ 34.50
	72	16 X 20 X 4	24	6	\$ 4.35	\$ 26.10	6	\$ 5.18	\$ 31.08	6	\$ 6.24	\$ 37.44
	73	20 X 24 X 4	24	6	\$ 5.22	\$ 31.32	6	\$ 6.00	\$ 36.00	6	\$ 7.35	\$ 44.10
	74	24 X 24 X 4	80	6	\$ 5.69	\$ 34.14	6	\$ 6.80	\$ 40.80	6	\$ 8.49	\$ 50.94
	75	25 X 29 X 4	8	6	\$ 6.97	\$ 41.82	6	\$ 10.13	\$ 60.78	6	\$ 10.22	\$ 61.32
	<b>GROUP 5 TOTAL:</b>					\$ 26.41		\$ 32.56		\$ 38.05		
<b>GROUP 6: BAG FILTERS</b>	ITEM NO.	SIZE	ESTIMATED QTY PER YEAR (Each)	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*
	76	20 x 24 x 18, 65% Efficiency	140	5	\$ 14.30	\$ 71.50	4	\$ 54.22	\$ 216.88	4	\$ 21.38	\$ 85.52

Bid Tabulation  
 ITB 78 - 20 AIR FILTERS  
 Latoria Kenniebrew, Buyer  
 Email: [kenniebrewl@jccal.org](mailto:kenniebrewl@jccal.org)  
 P: 205.325.8710

GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUPS 1 - 8				1 TRI-DEM FILTER CORPORATION			2 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY			3 LOTT ENTERPRISES, DBA PUREAIRE FILTER SALES		
				\$ 1,215.54			\$ 1,710.74			\$ 1,713.68		
ITEM NO.	SIZE	ESTIMATED QTY PER YEAR (Each)	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	
<b>GROUP 6: BAG FILTERS - Continued</b>	77	24 x 24 x 18, 65% Efficiency	280	5	\$ 16.17	\$ 80.85	4	\$ 53.44	\$ 213.76	4	\$ 24.40	\$ 97.60
	78	12 x 24 x 22, 85% - 90% Efficiency	474	8	\$ 10.78	\$ 86.24	4	\$ 38.18	\$ 152.72	8	\$ 15.89	\$ 127.12
	79	20 x 20 x 22, 85% - 90% Efficiency	39	5	\$ 15.65	\$ 78.25	4	\$ 52.08	\$ 208.32	4	\$ 21.73	\$ 86.92
	80	20 x 24 x 22, 85% - 90% Efficiency	12	5	\$ 15.61	\$ 78.05	4	\$ 51.97	\$ 207.88	4	\$ 22.66	\$ 90.64
	81	24 x 12 x 22, 85% - 90% Efficiency	8	8	\$ 16.78	\$ 134.24	4	\$ 38.18	\$ 152.72	8	\$ 15.89	\$ 127.12
	82	24 x 24 x 22, 85% - 90% Efficiency	1,281	5	\$ 17.72	\$ 88.60	4	\$ 40.02	\$ 160.08	4	\$ 23.92	\$ 95.68
	83	12 x 24 x 30, 85% - 90% Efficiency	80	8	\$ 11.97	\$ 95.76	4	\$ 28.27	\$ 113.08	8	\$ 17.82	\$ 142.56
	84	24 x 24 x 30, 85% - 90% Efficiency	112	4	\$ 19.94	\$ 79.76	4	\$ 47.03	\$ 188.12	4	\$ 26.95	\$ 107.80
<b>GROUP 6 TOTAL:</b>					\$	<b>138.92</b>		\$	<b>403.39</b>		\$	<b>190.64</b>
<b>GROUP 7: CARTRIDGES</b>	85	12 x 24 x 2, 95% Cartridge (With Header), 12" Depth AE Cores	104	2	\$ 39.12	\$ 78.24	4	\$ 40.55	\$ 162.20	1	\$ 63.48	\$ 63.48
	86	24 x 24 x 2, 95% Cartridge (With Header), 12" Depth AE Cores	216	1	\$ 48.19	\$ 48.19	1	\$ 53.12	\$ 53.12	1	\$ 83.73	\$ 83.73
	87	12 x 24 x 2, 95% Cartridge (No Header), 12" Depth AE Cores	180	2	\$ 37.68	\$ 75.36	4	\$ 38.85	\$ 155.40	1	\$ 67.42	\$ 67.42
	88	24 x 24 x 2, 95% Cartridge (No Header), 12" Depth AE Cores	512	1	\$ 46.74	\$ 46.74	1	\$ 50.63	\$ 50.63	1	\$ 91.82	\$ 91.82
	<b>GROUP 7 TOTAL:</b>					\$	<b>171.73</b>		\$	<b>183.15</b>		\$
<b>GROUP 8: AIR FILTER ROLL TYPE FIBERGLASS/WIDTH</b>	89	24 Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	2	1	\$ 79.04	\$ 79.04	2	\$ 60.05	\$ 120.10	1	\$ 72.82	\$ 72.82
	90	33 Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	3	1	\$ 80.06	\$ 80.06	1	\$ 116.34	\$ 116.34	1	\$ 131.32	\$ 131.32
	91	36 Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	2	1	\$ 96.99	\$ 96.99	2	\$ 88.21	\$ 176.42	1	\$ 88.62	\$ 88.62
	92	44 Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	3	1	\$ 98.59	\$ 98.59	1	\$ 118.52	\$ 118.52	1	\$ 132.19	\$ 132.19
	93	45 Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	16	1	\$ 103.07	\$ 103.07	1	\$ 118.52	\$ 118.52	1	\$ 132.19	\$ 132.19
	94	48 Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	6	1	\$ 106.42	\$ 106.42	2	\$ 114.82	\$ 229.64	1	\$ 129.68	\$ 129.68
	95	57 Inch Roll Type Fiberglass	2	1	\$ 117.06	\$ 117.06	1	\$ 223.57	\$ 223.57	1	\$ 242.19	\$ 242.19
<b>GROUP 8 TOTAL:</b>					\$	<b>681.23</b>		\$	<b>840.03</b>		\$	<b>929.01</b>
Guaranteed maximum discount available if contract is renewed for 2 <sup>nd</sup> year _____ %				0%			1%			0.05%		
Guaranteed maximum discount available if contract is renewed for 3 <sup>rd</sup> year _____ %				0%			1%			1%		
% Mark-up area for succeeding years _____				NO PRICE INCREASES			5%			3%		
Maximum Completion or Delivery Time: _____ Days from receipt of order or notice to proceed.				20			5			15-20*		

\* = SEE BID SUBMISSION FOR DETAILS

Required Forms			
Notification of Intent to Respond	YES	YES	YES
Equal Opportunity Certification Form	YES	YES	YES
Affidavit of Contractor	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES
Debarment Statement	YES	YES	YES
Signature Sheet	YES	YES	YES

Bid Tabulation  
 ITB 78 - 20 AIR FILTERS  
 Latoria Kenniebrew, Buyer  
 Email: [kenniebrew@jccal.org](mailto:kenniebrew@jccal.org)  
 P: 205.325.8710

				1			2			3		
				TRI-DEM FILTER CORPORATION			JOHNSTONE SUPPLY			LOTT ENTERPRISES, DBA PUREAIRE FILTER SALES		
GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUPS 1 - 8				\$ 1,215.54			\$ 1,710.74			\$ 1,713.68		
	ITEM NO.	SIZE	ESTIMATED QTY PER YEAR (Each)	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*	PACKAGING (QUANTITY PER CASE)	COST PER EACH	COST PER CASE*
Price Sheet					YES			YES			YES	
Bid Bond					YES			N/A			YES	
Addendum No. 1					YES			YES			YES	
Addendum No. 2					YES			NO			YES	

Contact Information		
1	TRIM-DIM FILTER CORP	93 Industrial Drive, Louisa, VA 23093   Mark King P: 540.967.2600 E: m.king@trimdim.com
2	DAVIS SERVICE SUPPLY dba JOHNSTONE SUPPLY	3801 1st Avenue N., Birmingham, AL 35222   Cory Reeves P: 205.251.3440 E: cory.reeves@johnstonesupply.com
3	LOTT ENTERPRISES dba PURE AIR FILTER	1 Vantage Way, Ste d-210., Nashville, TN 37228   Amber Sparks P: 662.385.5530 E: a.sparks@pureairco.com